PAGE NO. 1

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

*** Sub-total ***

07/15/2013 08:32:07 Date range from 06/01/2013 thru 06/30/2013
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101001110.000  COMMON COUNCIL PERSONAL 0.00 8040.00 45024.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
1600 PAYROLL 06/26/2013 66891 / / Payroll 20908 0.00 0.00 4288.00 21976.00
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 4288.00
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101001112.000  GENERAL P/R TAXES 0.00 28321.07 192000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
1610 PAYROLL FICA & MEDICARE 06/05/2013 66630 / / FICA/MED 20425 0.00 0.00 5273.47 108953.20
1610 PAYROLL FICA & MEDICARE 06/12/2013 66708 / / FICA/MED 20544 0.00 0.00 1417.16 107536.04
903 IND DEPT OF WORKFORCE  06/18/2013 66817 / / ACCT # 131028-000 MAY 2013 BENEFIT 20755 0.00 0.00 186.00 107350.04
DEV
1610 PAYROLL FICA & MEDICARE 06/19/2013 66822 / / FICA/MED 20765 0.00 0.00 5464.38 101885.66
1610 PAYROLL FICA & MEDICARE 06/26/2013 66893 / / FICA/MED 20910 0.00 0.00 2020.29 99865.37
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 14361.30
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT ~ FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101001114000  GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE 0.00 5043.89 30000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
812 HARTFORD LIFE PRIORITY 06/13/2013 66748 / / 6324561-7 CUST#004429040001-7 20649 0.00 0.00 1706.60 21454.73
A
812 HARTFORD LIFE PRIORITY 06/27/2013 66917 / / 6370122-1 COVERAGE JULY 2013 20968 0.00 0.00 1689.70 19765.03
A
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 3396.30
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101001115.000  GENERAL PERF/IPFP 0.00 92636.99 650000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
1613 PERF 06/05/2013 66631 / / PERF 20426 0.00 0.00 3835.02 355820.42
1613 PERF 06/07/2013 20 // 20525 0.00 0.00 18156.70 359655.44
1613 PERF 06/12/2013 66709 / / PERF 20545 0.00 0.00 992.99 354827.43
1613 PERF 06/19/2013 66823 / / PERF 20766 0.00 0.00 3684.33 351143.10
1613 PERF 06/26/2013 66894 / / PERF 20911 0.00 0.00 1278.49 331707.91
1613 PERF 06/24/2013 20 // 20920 0.00 0.00 18156.70 332986.40
0.00 0.00 46104.23



PAGE NO. 2

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

07/15/2013 08:32:07 Date range from 06/01/2013 thru 06/30/2013
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101001332.000  COUNCIL OTHER 0.00 86.72 190000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
1320 MIDWEST TOXICOLOGY SER 06/03/2013 66609 / / 12944 DRUG TEST 20328 0.00 0.00 35.00 161307.80
299 CINERGY METRONET 06/03/2013 66610 / / ACCT # 1244635 20329 0.00 0.00 51.72 161256.08
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 86.72
0.00 0.00 68236.55

*** Sub-total ***



PAGE NO. 3

07/15/2013 08:32:07
BBAPPEXD.FRX

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION
Date range from 06/01/2013 thru 06/30/2013

APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101002317.000 BOW UTILITIES 0.00 33920.99 259000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/

VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK # INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJ/FWD EXPENDED BALANCE

162 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2013 66641 / / 8010-2549-01-9 20380 0.00 0.00 232.03 187247.25

162 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2013 66642 / / 0190-2538-01-8 20381 0.00 0.00 1154.60 186092.65

162 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2013 66643 / / 5200-2538-01-1 20382 0.00 0.00 2278.87 183813.78

162 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2013 66644 / / 7290-2538-01-2 20383 0.00 0.00 9971.26 173842.52

162 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2013 66645 / / 8290-2538-01-8 20384 0.00 0.00 2509.20 171333.32

162 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2013 66646 / / 6290-2538-01-7 20385 0.00 0.00 50.06 171283.26

162 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2013 66647 / / 5000-2550-01-3 20386 0.00 0.00 9.64 171273.62

162 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2013 66649 / / 7080-2549-03-0 20388 0.00 0.00 13.70 171259.92

162 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2013 66650 / / 7670-3583-01-2 20389 0.00 0.00 34.00 171225.92

162 DUKE ENERGY 06/13/2013 66752 / / 0240-2555-01-0 20653 0.00 0.00 21.45 171204.47

806 HENRY COUNTYREMC  06/13/2013 66713 / / 2001 20570 0.00 0.00 272.67 170931.80

162 DUKE ENERGY 06/17/2013 66774 / / 1350-2557-01-1 20684 0.00 0.00 71.53 170860.27

1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/27/2013 66900 / / 17 37480 99 20950 0.00 0.00 6.00 170854.27

1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/27/2013 66901 / / 17 37570 99 20951 0.00 0.00 6.00 170848.27

1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/27/2013 66902 / / 21 45660 00 20052 0.00 0.00 72.00 170776.27

1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/27/2013 66903 / / 18 39160 99 20953 0.00 0.00 6.00 170770.27

1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/27/2013 66904 / / 20 45070 00 20954 0.00 0.00 20.85 170749.42

1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/27/2013 66905 / / 20 45080 00 20955 0.00 0.00 39.89 170709.53

1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/27/2013 66906 / / 20 45120 00 20956 0.00 0.00 8.85 170700.68

1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/27/2013 66907 / / 20 45140 00 20957 0.00 0.00 20.20 170671.39

1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/27/2013 66908 / / 20 45040 00 20958 0.00 0.00 12.00 170659.39

1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/27/2013 66909 / / 20 45030 99 20959 0.00 0.00 12.00 170647.39

1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/27/2013 66911 / / CUST #20 45100 99 20061 0.00 0.00 12.00 170635.39

1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/27/2013 66912 / / 20 45060 00 20962 0.00 0.00 12.00 170623.39

1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/27/2013 66913 / / 20 45050 99 20063 0.00 0.00 12.00 170611.39

1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/27/2013 66914 / / 20 45000 99 20964 0.00 0.00 12.00 170599.39

1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/27/2013 66915 / / 20 43560 00 20065 0.00 0.00 6.00 170593.39

1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/27/2013 66916 / / 20 43640 98 20966 0.00 0.00 6.00 170587.39

2215 VERIZON WIRELESS 06/25/2013 66890 / / 9706673315 JUNE BILL 20906 0.00 0.00 174.80 170412.59

**+ Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 17066.69
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101002332.000 BOW OTHER SERVICE/CHARGE 0.00 11670.98 87000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/

VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK # INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJ/FWD EXPENDED BALANCE



PAGE NO. 4

07/15/2013 08:32:07
BBAPPEXD.FRX

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION
Date range from 06/01/2013 thru 06/30/2013

APPROPRIATION TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED ADDITIONAL TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101002332.000 BOW OTHER SERVICE/CHARGE 0.00 11670.98 87000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/

VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJ/FWD EXPENDED  BALANCE
162 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2013 66652 / / 1880-3742-01-0 20391 0.00 0.00 53.44 21010.96
162 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2013 66653 / / 5170-3566-04-2 20392 0.00 0.00 47.98 20962.98
162 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2013 66654 / / 5970-2549-01-3 20393 0.00 0.00 19.15 20943.83
162 DUKE ENERGY 06/06/2013 66655 / / 6970-2549-01-9 20394 0.00 0.00 22.04 20921.79
2035 THOMAS OFFICE MACHINER 06/06/2013 66660 / / INV30200 DRUM CHANGE 20399 0.00 0.00 378.00 20543.79
1500 OFFISOURCE 06/06/2013 66661 / / 351691 FOLDER, FILE LTR 20400 0.00 0.00 6.79 20537.00
1500 OFFISOURCE 06/06/2013 66661 / / 351929 CUSTOM NAMEPLATE 20400 0.00 0.00 60.45 20476.55
1303 MARILYNS FLOWERS 06/06/2013 66668 / / 0093730 SPRAY ON EASEL P. 20407 0.00 0.00 200.00 20276.55
299 CINERGY METRONET 06/03/2013 66610 / / ACCT # 1244635 20329 0.00 0.00 517.19 19759.36
259 NOON OPTIMIST 06/03/2013 66616 / / 5-25-2013 INSTALLATION OF FLAGS 20335 0.00 0.00 400.00 19359.36
22 DON TICHENOR 06/07/2013 66684 / / CITY PROJECTS 51 CONSULTATION FEE 20485 0.00 0.00 969.00 18390.36
315 NEW CASTLE COURIER 06/13/2013 66750 / / 20651 0.00 0.00 49.00 18341.36

TIMES
22 DON TICHENOR 06/21/2013 66852 / / 60 CONSULTATION  FEE FOR CITY PROJECTS 20826 0.00 0.00 1140.00 17201.36
290 LAFORCE 06/20/2013 66842 / / 760479RI CORE KEYS 20815 0.00 0.00 1203.40 15997.96
290 LAFORCE 06/20/2013 66843 / / 75793 Rl CORE KEYS 20816 0.00 0.00 28.80 15969.16
18 WAL MART 06/17/2013 66794 / / 6032 2025 1005 0025 20726 0.00 0.00 50.79 15918.37
1320 MIDWEST TOXICOLOGY SER 06/17/2013 66776 / / 13371 DRUG TEST 20686 0.00 0.00 64.00 15854.37
1320 MIDWEST TOXICOLOGY SER 06/17/2013 66777 [/ 13368 DRUG TESTS 20687 0.00 0.00 1802.00 14052.37
823 HENRY COUNTY RECORDER 06/18/2013 66798 / / CONSENT 5090 S CR 125W 20734 0.00 0.00 11.00 14041.37
823 HENRY COUNTY RECORDER 06/18/2013 66798 / / CONSENT 2614 1/2 N MEMORIAL 20734 0.00 0.00 11.00 14030.37
823 HENRY COUNTY RECORDER 06/18/2013 66798 / / CONSENT 2614 N. MEMORIAL DRIVE 20734 0.00 0.00 11.00 14019.37
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 7045.03

*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 24111.72



PAGE NO. 5 HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

07/15/2013 08:32:07 Date range from 06/01/2013 thru 06/30/2013
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101003100.000 MAYORS PERSONAL SERVICES 0.00 11364.00 73866.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
1600 PAYROLL 06/05/2013 66629 / / Payroll 20424 0.00 0.00 2841.00 41506.50
1600 PAYROLL 06/19/2013 66821 / / Payroll 20764 0.00 0.00 2841.00 38665.50
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 5682.00
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101003332.000  MAYOR OTHER SERVICE/CHARGE 0.00 496.10 15000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
18 WAL MART 06/17/2013 66794 / / 6032 2025 1005 0025 20726 0.00 0.00 22.36 9351.43
382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 06/25/2013 66874 / / 133527 FLOWER POTS 20871 0.00 0.00 33.98 9317.45
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 56.34
0.00 0.00 5738.34

*** Sub-total ***



PAGE NO. 6

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

*** Sub-total ***

07/15/2013 08:32:07 Date range from 06/01/2013 thru 06/30/2013
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101004100.000  CLERKS PERSONAL SERVICES 0.00 21641.77 133968.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
1600 PAYROLL 06/05/2013 66629 / / Payroll 20424 0.00 0.00 5011.36 73690.62
1600 PAYROLL 06/12/2013 66707 / / Payroll 20543 0.00 0.00 1220.34 72470.28
1600 PAYROLL 06/19/2013 66821 / / Payroll 20764 0.00 0.00 5011.36 67458.92
1600 PAYROLL 06/19/2013 66821 / / Payroll 20764 0.00 0.00 375.99 67082.93
**+ Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 11619.05
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101004211.000  CLERK OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 1363.84 7837.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
1500 OFFISOURCE 06/06/2013 66666 / / 351663 ROLL,ADD 20405 0.00 0.00 8.88 2735.48
1500 OFFISOURCE 06/06/2013 66666 / / 351698 CRTDG,TANK, INK 20405 0.00 0.00 126.77 2608.71
1500 OFFISOURCE 06/06/2013 66666 / / 351931 FOLDER,, HANGING 20405 0.00 0.00 31.18 2577.53
1500 OFFISOURCE 06/06/2013 66666 / / 352093 TAPE,CRTDG, 20405 0.00 0.00 29.05 2548.48
** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 195.88
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101004212.000  CLERK OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 464.59 5000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
2302 WEILANDS FLOWERS 06/06/2013 66634 / / 560498/1 FLOWERS KAREN WEAVER 20373 0.00 0.00 92.00 4381.88
156 XEROX 06/06/2013 66635 / / 068241981 BASE CHARGE 20374 0.00 0.00 10.00 4371.88
2100 U.S. POST OFFICE 06/06/2013 66632 / / 700 STAMPS 20455 0.00 0.00 322.00 4049.88
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 424.00
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101004214.000  CLERK OTHER SUPPLIES 0.00 78.80 5000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
18 WAL MART 06/17/2013 66781 / / 001782 SLIDER/FLASH DRIVE/USB 20691 0.00 0.00 39.70 4084.07
0.00 0.00 39.70



PAGE NO. 7 HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

07/15/2013 08:32:07 Date range from 06/01/2013 thru 06/30/2013
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101004311.000  CLERK PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 811.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
169 VISA 06/06/2013 66673 / / 0420 CLERK 20473 0.00 0.00 573.00 8302.50
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 573.00
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101004313.000  CLERK COMMUNICATION 0.00 269.28 5000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
2215 VERIZON WIRELESS 06/25/2013 66890 / / 9706673315 JUNE BILL 20906 0.00 0.00 134.64 3073.75
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 134.64
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101004314.000  CLERK PRINT/ADVERTISE 0.00 28.74 20000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
315 NEW CASTLE COURIER 06/13/2013 66740 / / 20641 0.00 0.00 28.74 16758.33
TIMES
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 28.74
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101004318.000  CLERK REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 0.00 75.00 12500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
1954 SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED 06/24/2013 66863 / / 16717 CHECKING ANITVIRUS 20854 0.00 0.00 75.00 11913.00
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 75.00
*** gub-total *** 0.00 0.00 13090.01



PAGE NO. 8

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

*** Sub-total ***

07/15/2013 08:32:07 Date range from 06/01/2013 thru 06/30/2013
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005100.000  POLICE PERSONAL SERVICES 0.00 229707.68 1563074.00 0.00 0.00 -30000.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
1600 PAYROLL 06/05/2013 66629 / / Payroll 20424 0.00 0.00 51934.92 866734.45
1600 PAYROLL 06/05/2013 66629 / / Payroll 20424 0.00 0.00 4938.94 861795.51
1600 PAYROLL 06/12/2013 66707 / / Payroll 20543 0.00 0.00 1100.40 860695.11
1600 PAYROLL 06/19/2013 66821 / / Payroll 20764 0.00 0.00 52357.62 808337.49
1600 PAYROLL 06/19/2013 66821 / / Payroll 20764 0.00 0.00 4416.54 803920.95
1600 PAYROLL 06/26/2013 66891 / / Payroll 20908 0.00 0.00 1925.00 801995.95
1600 PAYROLL 06/26/2013 66891 / / Payroll 20908 0.00 0.00 1100.40 800895.55
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 117773.82
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005212.000  POLICE OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 14654.75 92168.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
18 WAL MART 06/06/2013 66662 / / INDUSTRIAL TAPE ACCT # 6032 2025 1005 01 20401 0.00 0.00 19.97 53701.73
299 CINERGY METRONET 06/03/2013 66610 / / ACCT # 1244635 20329 0.00 0.00 51.72 53650.01
242 GALLS 06/03/2013 66619 / / 000631089 SPRAY 20340 0.00 0.00 48.00 53602.01
837 HARVEST LAND CO-OP INC  06/20/2013 66840 / / ACCT # 55536 UNLEADED FUEL MAY 2013 20813 0.00 0.00 7804.36 45797.65
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 7924.05
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005213.000  POLICE REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 0.00 257.19 15800.00 2786.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
509 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 06/21/2013 66853 / / 180230 VEHICLE REPAIR PARTS 20827 0.00 0.00 175.92 16044.80
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 175.92
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005311.000  POLICE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 80095.00 136200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
822 HENRY COUNTY AUDITOR 06/17/2013 66783 / / 2013 E-911 CONTRACT 20693 0.00 0.00 80000.00 2202.11
0.00 0.00 80000.00



PAGE NO. 9

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

*** Sub-total ***

07/15/2013 08:32:07 Date range from 06/01/2013 thru 06/30/2013
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005313.000  POLICE COMMUNICATION/TRANSP. 0.00 1926.22 41500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
2215 VERIZON WIRELESS 06/25/2013 66890 / / 9706673315 JUNE BILL 20906 0.00 0.00 1004.11 30845.62
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 1004.11
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005317.000  POLICE UTILITIES 0.00 1444.73 12375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES 06/20/2013 66849 / / 10 19420 00 20823 0.00 0.00 100.03 8027.14
162 DUKE ENERGY 06/17/2013 66772 / / 9880-2538-02-2 25% 20682 0.00 0.00 534.42 7492.72
2212 VECTREN ENERGY 06/25/2013 66870 / / 02-600255645-5183575 3 25% 20867 0.00 0.00 20.25 7472.47
DELIVERY
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 654.70
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005318.000  POLICE REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 0.00 932.40 20000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
501 SMILEY BODY SHOP 06/13/2013 66735 / / REPAIR 20636 0.00 0.00 100.00 13930.40
717 GREENS FORK ALIG & 06/14/2013 66761 / / ACC#756301501 20671 0.00 0.00 150.91 13779.49
SERVIC
607 SIGNAL TEN 06/14/2013 66762 / / 200 20672 0.00 0.00 250.00 13529.49
TECHNOLOGIES
**+ Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 500.91
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUMMTD  EXPEND MTD CURRENT  FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005332.000  POLICE OTHER 0.00 1699.34 0.00 21351.60 0.00 30000.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CKDATE  CK#  INVDATE INV # DESC APV#  LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED  BALANCE
1922 STEVEN R JENKINS INC 06/03/2013 66607 / / 148649 CLOTHING ALLOTMENT 20326 0.00 0.00 293.94 6653.28
2107 US UNIFORMS & SUPPLY 06/03/2013 66617 / / 82607 CARNES156 CLOTHING 20336 0.00 0.00 123.15 6530.13
1922 STEVEN R JENKINS INC 06/03/2013 66618 / / 149305 HEFFERNAN CLOTHING 20337 0.00 0.00 62.97 6467.16
1922 STEVEN R JENKINS INC 06/07/2013 66702 / / 148631 NICHOLSON 157 20503 0.00 0.00 65.99 6401.17
99999 MATT SCHOFIELD 06/13/2013 66749 / / REFUND ON CLOTHING 20650 0.00 0.00 129.99 6271.18
1922 STEVEN R JENKINS INC 06/21/2013 66851 / / 149817 NICHOLSON 157 20825 0.00 0.00 37.98 6233.20
99999 DAVID CARNES -156 06/17/2013 66792 / / KOHL'S CLOTHING ALLOTMENT 20703 0.00 0.00 123.92 6109.28
0.00 0.00 837.94



PAGE NO. 10

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

07/15/2013 08:32:07 Date range from 06/01/2013 thru 06/30/2013
BBAPPEXD.FRX
APPROPRIATION  TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPEND MTD CURRENT FORWARDED  ADDITIONAL  TRANSFERRED ADJUSTMENT
101005913.000  INSURANCE CLAIM PAYMENT 0.00 1006.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADD/TR/
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME CK DATE CK#  INV DATE INV # DESC APV # LIQUID ADJFWD  EXPENDED BALANCE
501 SMILEY BODY SHOP 06/13/2013 66735 / / REPAIR 20636 0.00 0.00 1006.76 -1006.76
*** Sub-total *** 0.00 0.00 1006.76
0.00 0.00 209878.21

** Sub-total ***



PAGE NO. 1

HISTORY BY APPROPRIATION

SER

